

ITEM NO.58

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 71981/2025

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX EXEMPTIONS CIRCLE 1 &  
ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE GOW RAKSHNI SABHA (REGD)

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7734/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 39786/2025 (IX-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 218550/2025

IA No. 218550/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 46925/2025 (IV-D)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9598/2026

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
9601/2026

IA No. 9598/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 49100/2025 (IX-A)

IA No. 9483/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 53942/2025 (IX-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 10060/2026

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
10064/2026

IA No. 10060/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 3947/2026 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 55401/2025 (XII-A)

IA No. 8590/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 8591/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 55771/2025 (IV-D)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9080/2026

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
9081/2026

IA No. 9080/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 57370/2025 (IV-D)

IA No. 9915/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SLP(C) No. 3946/2026 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

Diary No(s). 59965/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9645/2026  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
9647/2026  
IA No. 9645/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 63018/2025 (XII-A)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8988/2026  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA  
8991/2026  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA  
8992/2026  
IA No. 8988/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 8992/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
Diary No(s). 68393/2025 (XII-A)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8188/2026  
IA No. 8188/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 69091/2025 (IV-D)  
Diary No(s). 69464/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 10164/2026  
IA No. 10164/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 69470/2025 (IX-A)  
Diary No(s). 70228/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8953/2026  
IA No. 8953/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 70295/2025 (IV-D)  
SLP(C) No. 3938/2026 (IV-B)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9776/2026  
Diary No(s). 71218/2025 (IV-D)  
Diary No(s). 71936/2025 (IV-D)  
Diary No(s). 72010/2025 (XII-A)  
Diary No(s). 72012/2025 (XII-A)  
Diary No(s). 72023/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9865/2026  
IA No. 9865/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 72033/2025 (IV-D)  
Diary No(s). 72192/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9819/2026  
IA No. 9819/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 72242/2025 (IX-A)  
Diary No(s). 72518/2025 (IV-D)  
Diary No(s). 72544/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8578/2026  
IA No. 8578/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
Diary No(s). 73437/2025 (IV-D)  
SLP(C) No. 3942/2026 (IV-B)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9209/2026  
SLP(C) No. 3945/2026 (IV-B)  
Diary No(s). 73530/2025 (IV-D)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8259/2026  
IA No. 8259/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
SLP(C) No. 3943/2026 (IV-B)  
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8907/2026

Diary No(s). 73851/2025 (IV-D)  
 Diary No(s). 74273/2025 (IV-D)  
 Diary No(s). 74311/2025 (IV-D)  
 SLP(C) No. 3944/2026 (IV-B)  
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9143/2026  
 Diary No(s). 74658/2025 (IV-D)  
 Diary No(s). 74677/2025 (IV-D)  
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8389/2026  
 IA No. 8389/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
 Diary No(s). 74756/2025 (IV-D)  
 Diary No(s). 75388/2025 (IV-D)  
 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8657/2026  
 IA No. 8657/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
 SLP(C) No. 9213/2026 (IV-B)

Date : 17-03-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
 Ms. Munisha Anand, Adv.  
 Mr. Shray Nargolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Tushar Giri, AOR  
 Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
 Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
 Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Anil Dani, AOR  
 Ms. Niharika Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

SLP(C) D. Nos. 71981, 39786, 46925, 49100, 53942, 55401, 57370,  
59965, 68393, 69091, 69470, 70228, 70295, 71936, 72010, 72012,  
72023, 72033, 72192, 72544, 73437, 73530, 74273, 74311, 74756 &  
75388/2025 and SLP(C) No. 3943/2026

In all the matters numbered above, despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for sole respondent.

Let the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 3947/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file requisite spare copy in respect of sole respondent by 01.04.2026.

If filed, issue notice immediately and list the matter again before this Court on 16.04.2026.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) D. No.55771/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps by 01.04.2026 for re-issuance of notice to sole respondent.

List again on 16.04.2026

SLP(C) Nos. 3946, 3938, 3942, 3945, 3944 & 9213/2026 and SLP(C) D.No. 71218/2025

In all the matters numbered above, await service in respect of sole respondent.

List again on 16.04.2026

SLP(C) D. Nos. 63018 and 74677/2025

In both the matters numbered above, counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent, if any, be filed by 02.04.2026.

Thereafter, process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**SLP(C) D. No. 69464/2025**

Sole respondent has refused to accept notice. Service is deemed complete. However, none has entered appearance.

Let the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**SLP(C) D. Nos. 72242, 72518, 73851 and 74658/2025**

In all the matters numbered above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent by 01.04.2026.

List again on 16.04.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

**MASHROOR ALAM KHAN**  
Registrar

DM