

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 71981/2025

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX EXEMPTIONS CIRCLE 1 &
 ORS.Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

SHREE GOW RAKSHNI SABHA (REGD)

Respondent(s)

**Only SLP diary no.s 72518/2025, 74658/2025, 73851/2025 and SLP No.s
 3942/2026, 3945/2026 are listed.**

IA No. 7734/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 72518/2025 (IV-D)

SLP(C) No. 3942/2026 (IV-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 9209/2026

SLP(C) No. 3945/2026 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 73851/2025 (IV-D)

Diary No(s). 74658/2025 (IV-D)

Date : 11-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Sushant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R**

SLP(C) D.No. 72518/2025

Await service in respect of sole respondent.

List the matter again on 15.07.2026

SLP(C) Nos. 3942 & 3945/2026 and SLP(C) D.No. 74658/2025

In all the matters numbered above, despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for sole respondent.

Let the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) D.No. 73851/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps and to file fresh particulars in respect of sole respondent by 18.05.2026, as last opportunity.

If steps are taken, as above, issue notice immediately and list the matter again on 15.07.2026.

In case of default, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for further directions.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

DM